UBS AG, Australia Branch

ABN: 47 088 129 613
ASFL No.: 231087
Level 16, Chifley Tower

2 Chifley Square
Sydney NSW 2000
Australia
DX 10433 Sydney Stock Exchange
27 June 2014 Tel. +61 2-9324 2000
Warrant Desk
o : Tel. 1800 633 100
The Warrant Administration Manager Fax 61 2.0924 2033
ASX Structured Products sh-warrants@ubs.com
L6 20 Bridge St

Sydney NSW 2000

www.ubs.com/instalments

Updated Interest Amount — "WFDISO" Series of Equity Insulator Instalments

Further to ASX announcement dated 26 May 2014 relating to the "Annual Rollover Date of
"ISO" Series of Equity Insulator Instalments”, UBS AG Australia Branch (“UBS"”) announced
the expected Interest Amount payable for WDCISO Instalments on 27 June 2014 as detailed
in the following table.

Loan Amount for WDCISO Series

Continuing Series Current Loan Amount New Interest Amount
of ISO Instalments (Completion Payment) per Instalment*
WDCISO $10.4390 $0.7391

* The new Interest Amounts shown above relates to the Interest Period commencing on 28 June 2014 and ending
on 26 June 2015. The new Interest Amount is calculated on the Loan Amount on 27 June 2014. Holders who sell
their Equity Insulator Instalments during the Interest Period should seek independent advice about the tax
consequences for their investment, including the deductibility of the interest payments. These new Interest
Amounts may change in the event that there is a corporate action in relation to the underlying security that results
in an amendment to the corresponding Loan Amount prior to the Annual Rollover Date.

Westfield Group Restructure

Following the Westfield Group (WDC) restructure and corresponding restructure to the
WDCISO Instalments into WFDISO Instalments (refer to ASX announcement released by UBS
on 25 June 2014), the Loan Amount for the WFDISO Instalments was reduced to $6.5791
prior to the commencement of trading on 26 June 2014. As indicated may happen in the
footnote to the above table, the actual Interest Amount for the WFDISO series (previously
"WDCISO" series) has changed as a result of the WDC restructure amending the Loan
Amount prior to the Annual Rollover Date. The new Loan and Interest Amounts for the
WEFDISO series is detailed in the following table.

Loan Amount for WFDISO Series (following the Westfield Group Restructure)

Continuing Series Current Loan Amount New Interest Amount
of ISO Instalments (Completion Payment) per Instalment*
WEFDISO $6.5791 $0.4658

* The new Interest Amounts shown above relates to the Interest Period commencing on 28 June 2014 and ending
on 26 June 2015. The new Interest Amount is calculated on the Loan Amount on 27 June 2014. Holders who sell
their Equity Insulator Instalments during the Interest Period should seek independent advice about the tax
consequences for their investment, including the deductibility of the interest payments.

UBS AG, Australia Branch


mailto:sh-warrants@ubs.com

Unless otherwise stated, all terms used in this notice have the same meaning as that given in
the PDS.

For more information please refer to the PDS. If you have any questions please contact your
financial adviser or UBS on 1800 633 100.

If you wish to obtain a quote of the Reset Payment or Reset Receipt for the purpose of
effecting the Cash Rollover Option, please contact the UBS Warrants Desk on 1800 633
100.

Yours faithfully,

o~ =

UBS AG, Australia Branch UBS AG, Australia Branch
Karen Papanikolaou Grant Schwulst
Associate Director Manager - Equities Settlements

Important Notice

This letter has no regard to the specific investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of the specific
recipient and does not purport to give any financial, taxation or legal advice. UBS makes no representation as to
the accuracy or otherwise of any interpretation of law, or any conclusion based on that interpretation, that may be
contained in this letter. Recipients of this letter should obtain independent advice on the tax, legal and financial
implications of the reset of the Equity Insulator Instalments. This letter is published solely for informational
purposes and is not to be construed as a solicitation, recommendation or offer to buy or sell any related financial
instruments. The contents of this letter should not be regarded by recipients as a substitute for the exercise of
their own judgment. UBS accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use
of all or any part of the letter.

UBS AG, Australia Branch



	Important Notice

